



“Master Your Terrain”
(307) – 775 – 9565
www.tntcustoms.com

ENGINE SKID TJ/LJ WRANGLER

Installation Instructions:

Thank you for purchasing TNT Engine Skid for your Jeep Wrangler. Please observe proper shop safety procedures when performing this install. Use proper eye and hearing protection as required and use safe jack stands/supports, placed appropriately for supporting the vehicle while you work on it if needed. We recommend pre-fitting all parts before painting them.

Tools Needed:

- Drill
- 1/8 and 7/16 Drill bit
- 7/32 allen
- Ratchet and 9/16 socket
- 9/16 open end wrench

STEP 1:

Begin by installing the engine skid to the Transfer case skid using the 3/8 button head bolts.

STEP 2:

Attach the arms to inside of the skid. Use the 3/8 bolts, washer, and flange nuts to secure the arms to the skid. Do not full tighten bolts as a little movement will be need for step 3. The straight arm goes on the Passenger side and the curved on the driver side.

STEP 3:

Align arms with Motor mounts as shown in figure one.



Figure 1

STEP 4:

Center punch and drill 7/16 holes in each motor mounts. Secure the arms to the motor mounts using the remaining 3/8 hardware. Finish tightening all loose hardware.

Parts List

1. Engine skid.
2. Straight mounting arm
3. Curved mounting arm
4. Hardware kit

Hardware Kit:

- 3 (3/8" X 1") Button head bolt
- 4 (3/8" X 1-1/4")bolts
- 4 (3/8") flange Nut
- 4 (5/16") washers

TNT

216 Avenue D – Suite A Cheyenne, WY 82007

(307) – 775 – 9565

www.tntcustoms.com

Jeep, Wrangler, YJ, TJ & LJ are registered trademarks of the Daimler Chrysler Corp. and are use for reference only.